PORSS

HE=

Parts Information

All

D245 USA

11

993 V-Belt Maintenance Promotion/ Incentive

Replaces all previous bulletin bearing this

number.

Attention:

Information:

Parts & Service Managers

PCNA is offering attractive pricing to authorized Porsche dealers on specified, routine maintenance and
servicing wear items.

From June through August 2020, if you sell a 993 maintenance kit with Porsche Classic Motor oil and three
V Belts, you will receive credit for all three V Belts. These V-belts are required for full service of air, cabin and
oil filters along with spark plugs and Porsche Classic motor oil on any 993.

Service must include:

= 12 liters of TOW60 Classic Motor oil

= 993 Maintenance Kit (includes air, oil, & pollen filters, spark plugs, sealing & o-rings)

= Fan Belt

= Alternator Belt

= A/C Compressor belt

Parts covered for this promotion:

993 Normally aspirated

Part number

99919233850
99919234350
99919236350
99310090100
PCG04321005
PCG04321015

The promotion can be applied in these ways:

Description
V-Belt

V-Belt

V-Belt A/C
Maintenance Set

Qty

1
1
1
1

10W60 Motor oil 1L 2
10W60 Motor oil B 2

= Service any 993 at the dealership or,
= Supply the parts to your independent repair facility or,
= Sell these parts at retail to DIYer customers who can be reached through savings on parts costs

Part number

99919234350
99919237250
99919236350
99310090100
PCG04321005
PCG04321015

993 Turbo

Description

V-Belt

V-Belt

V-Belt A/C
Maintenance Set
10W60 Motor oil 1L
10W60 Motor oil 5L

Qty

[0 TR o T Y W R

©2020 Porsche Cars North America, Inc.

July 17,2020
Page 1 of 2




PORSCHE

: All
Parts Information D245 USA ]_ ]_
. . . Replaces all previous bulletin bearing this
993 V-Belt Maintenance Promotion/ Incentive number.
How to get the credit:

= Promotion runs June st to August 31st, 2020

= Submit proof of sale (invoice or repair order) by September 4, 2020 to:
Fax: (770) 290 1576
email: classic.promo@porsche.us

Proof of sale must contain the parts in the relevant list, see grey boxes above.
Credit will be issued to parts statement at dealer cost.

Possible service and parts opportunities for the 993:

= 68,881 units were produced from 1994-1998

= 13,781 units are actively registered in the United States

= Qver 6,600 parts are readily available for all 993 variants from Porsche Classic

= The 911 Turbo Classic Series “Project Gold" was assembled by Porsche Classic Factory

= Restoration entirely from in stock 993 parts including the body shell

= The 911 Turbo Classic Series sold for $3.4 Million at auction in 2018

= Available in Coupe, Cabriolet, Targa, and Turbo, the 993 lineup offered a broad choice of driving
experiences to satisfy any enthusiast. These models are now prized by collectors and daily drivers.

Direct any inquiries to classic.promo@porsche.us

Porsche Classic

©2020 Porsche Cars North America, Inc. July 17,2020
Page 2 of 2




