Parts Information

Replaces all previous bulletin bearing this number.

All

D245 USA

993 V-Belt Maintenance Promotion/ Incentive

Attention: Parts & Service Managers

Information: PCNA is offering attractive pricing to authorized Porsche dealers on specified, routine maintenance and servicing wear items.

From June through August 2020, if you sell a 993 maintenance kit with Porsche Classic Motor oil and three V Belts, you will receive credit for all three V Belts. These V-belts are required for full service of air, cabin and oil filters along with spark plugs and Porsche Classic motor oil on any 993.

Service must include:

- 12 liters of 10W60 Classic Motor oil
- 993 Maintenance Kit (includes air, oil, & pollen filters, spark plugs, sealing & o-rings)
- Fan Belt
- Alternator Belt
- A/C Compressor belt

Parts covered for this promotion:

993 Normally aspirated			993 Turbo		
Part number	Description	Qty	Part number	Description	Qty
99919233850	V-Belt	1	99919234350	V-Belt	1
99919234350	V-Belt	1	99919237250	V-Belt	1
99919236350	V-Belt A/C	1	99919236350	V-Belt A/C	1
99310090100	Maintenance Set	1	99310090100	Maintenance Set	1
PCG04321005	10W60 Motor oil 1L	. 2	PCG04321005	10W60 Motor oil 1L	2
PCG04321015	10W60 Motor oil 5L	. 2	PCG04321015	10W60 Motor oil 5L	2

The promotion can be applied in these ways:

- Service any 993 at the dealership or,
- Supply the parts to your independent repair facility or,
- Sell these parts at retail to DIYer customers who can be reached through savings on parts costs

Parts Information

Replaces all previous bulletin bearing this number.

All

D245 USA

993 V-Belt Maintenance Promotion/ Incentive

How to get the credit:

- Promotion runs June 1st to August 31st, 2020
- Submit proof of sale (invoice or repair order) by September 4, 2020 to: Fax: (770) 290 1576
 - email: classic.promo@porsche.us

Proof of sale must contain the parts in the relevant list, see grey boxes above. Credit will be issued to parts statement at dealer cost.

Possible service and parts opportunities for the 993:

- 68,881 units were produced from 1994-1998
- 13,781 units are actively registered in the United States
- Over 6,600 parts are readily available for all 993 variants from Porsche Classic
- The 911 Turbo Classic Series "Project Gold" was assembled by Porsche Classic Factory
- Restoration entirely from in stock 993 parts including the body shell
- The 911 Turbo Classic Series sold for \$3.4 Million at auction in 2018
- Available in Coupe, Cabriolet, Targa, and Turbo, the 993 lineup offered a broad choice of driving
 experiences to satisfy any enthusiast. These models are now prized by collectors and daily drivers.

Direct any inquiries to classic.promo@porsche.us

Porsche Classic